ORDINANCE No. 151816

An Ordinance transferring \$14,150 from Capital Outlay to Materials and Services within the Bureau of Traffic Engineering, transferring \$14,150 from Unforeseen Reimbursables to the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering for the Lair Hill Diverter and declaring an emergency.

Section 1. The Council finds:

- That Ordinance #151247 transferred \$20,330 from H.C.D. to the Bureau of Traffic Engineering Capital Outlay for the Lair Hill Diverter project.
- 2. That design work for this project was required in the amount of \$14,150 from the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering.
- 3. That it is necessary to transfer \$14,150 of these appropriations from Capital Outlay to Materials and Services and increase the interagency with the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering correspondingly.
- NOW, THEREFORE, the Council declares:
 - a. The following transfer be affected within the Bureau of Traffic Engineering:

Bureau of Traffic Engineering (580) From To

58140074/0611/580 58140074/0611/640 \$14,150 \$14,150

b. That appropriations be transferref from Unforeseen Reimbursables to the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering as follows:

Unforeseen Reimbursables (\$14,150) Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering (159) 15923300/210 \$14,150

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because this transaction must be completed this fiscal year; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage by Council.

Passed by the Council, JUN 24

JUN 24 1981

Commissioner Mildred A. Schwab Margaret J. Ellison:jjp June 24, 1981

Attest:

uditor of the City of Portland

Page No.

Sech. Calendar No. 2062

ORDINANCE No. 151816

Title

An Ordinance transferring \$14,150 from Capital Outlay to Materials and Services within the Bureau of Traffic Engineering, transferring \$14,150 from unforeseen Reimbursables to the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering for thke Lair Hill Diverter and declaring an emergency.

JUN 23 1981

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

tox bon Usall

Deputy

Filed

IN	TRODUCED BY
Commissione	r Mildred A. Schwat
NOTE	THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs	//
Finance and Administration	
Safety	
Utilities	
Works	
BURE	AU APPROVAL
Bureau:	
Budget Impact Ro	
Bureau ear	Bargotin
	CALENDAR
Consent	Regular
	NOTED BY
City Attorney	
City Auditor	
City Auditor City Engineer	

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:			
	Yeas	Nays	
JORDAN	1		
LINDBERG	1		
SCHWAB	1		
STRACHAN	Ĵ.		
IVANCIE			

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
JORDAN		
LINDBERG		
SCHWAB		
STRACHAN		
IVANCIE		